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Lifes tables for the population of Spain 1991-2014 

  Lifes Tables 

         Lifes tables for the population of Spain by Year, Sex, Age and Function 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

         

 

Lifes 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Time for 
living 

Life 
expectancy 

2014                 

   Palmas, Las                 

      Males                 

         0 1.578454 0.127593 1.576283 100000 157.62833 99862.484 7949144.8 79.491448 

         1 0.152333 0.424668 0.609118 99842.372 60.815812 399229.53 7849282.3 78.616745 

         5 0.032732 0.751781 0.163654 99781.556 16.329605 498887.51 7450052.8 74.663626 

         10 0.065457 0.735343 0.327257 99765.226 32.648818 498782.93 6951165.3 69.675232 

         15 0.178669 0.637465 0.893055 99732.577 89.066685 498501.44 6452382.3 64.696837 

         20 0.252995 0.473774 1.264132 99643.511 125.96251 497886.13 5953880.9 59.751818 

         25 0.556586 0.443871 2.778627 99517.548 276.52219 496818.83 5455994.8 54.824449 

         30 0.528964 0.483119 2.641209 99241.026 262.11632 495527.72 4959175.9 49.971027 

         35 0.617117 0.430254 3.080172 98978.91 304.87201 494026.05 4463648.2 45.096963 

         40 1.305596 0.571327 6.509761 98674.038 642.3444 491993.41 3969622.2 40.229652 

         45 2.741 0.54273 13.619645 98031.693 1335.1568 487105.83 3477628.8 35.474535 

         50 4.872927 0.567246 24.110419 96696.536 2331.394 478438.09 2990522.9 30.926888 

         55 7.375737 0.511919 36.226616 94365.142 3418.5298 463483.12 2512084.8 26.620898 

         60 10.816689 0.53048 52.7441 90946.613 4796.8972 443471.87 2048601.7 22.525322 

         65 16.170387 0.526711 77.872057 86149.715 6708.6555 414872.9 1605129.9 18.631865 

         70 25.404953 0.516946 119.68115 79441.06 9507.5972 374241.87 1190257 14.982894 

         75 40.072851 0.535225 183.29503 69933.463 12818.456 319878.82 816015.09 11.66845 

         80 72.90802 0.509989 309.29175 57115.007 17665.2 242294.34 496136.27 8.686619 

         85 120.57489 0.469561 456.79631 39449.806 18020.526 149455.04 253841.93 6.434555 

         90 152.29375 0.451738 537.19739 21429.28 11511.753 75589.139 104386.89 4.871227 

         95 235.06583 2.903723 1000 9917.5269 9917.5269 28797.749 28797.749 2.903723 

      Females                 

         0 1.648407 0.198043 1.646231 100000 164.62306 99867.979 8422980.6 84.229806 

         1 0.228704 0.233061 0.914176 99835.377 91.267085 399061.52 8323112.7 83.36837 

         5 0.03754 0.002192 0.187667 99744.11 18.718658 498627.16 7924051.1 79.4438 

         10 0.173631 0.485789 0.867767 99725.391 86.538386 498404.46 7425424 74.45871 

         15 0.141023 0.563549 0.704895 99638.853 70.234973 498040.99 6927019.5 69.521269 

         20 0.031238 0.691507 0.156182 99568.618 15.55085 497819.1 6428978.5 64.568321 

         25 0.134621 0.556051 0.672906 99553.067 66.989844 497616.63 5931159.4 59.577867 

         30 0.136542 0.438675 0.682447 99486.077 67.893986 497239.83 5433542.8 54.616113 

         35 0.331961 0.507626 1.658452 99418.183 164.88027 496685 4936303 49.651913 

         40 0.837274 0.495572 4.177547 99253.303 414.6353 495220.75 4439617.9 44.730178 

         45 1.588833 0.475354 7.91119 98838.668 781.93147 492142.15 3944397.2 39.90743 

         50 2.316943 0.536885 11.522894 98056.736 1129.8974 487667.32 3452255.1 35.20671 

         55 3.563682 0.529543 17.670282 96926.839 1712.7246 480605.38 2964587.7 30.585829 

         60 4.706339 0.524454 23.271279 95214.114 2215.7542 470802.1 2483982.4 26.088384 

         65 8.045659 0.545012 39.505215 92998.36 3673.9202 456633.84 2013180.2 21.647481 

         70 11.822188 0.562344 57.620288 89324.44 5146.9 435359.33 1556546.4 17.425762 

         75 25.001432 0.524644 117.99552 84177.54 9932.5726 397280.14 1121187.1 13.319314 

         80 50.079964 0.502202 222.64717 74244.967 16530.432 330080.75 723906.93 9.750249 

         85 100.0681 0.515141 402.65789 57714.535 23239.213 232233.99 393826.18 6.823691 

         90 165.80706 0.475515 577.79865 34475.322 19919.795 120138.4 161592.19 4.687184 

         95 242.91712 2.847976 1000 14555.528 14555.528 41453.788 41453.788 2.847976 

 


